Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 002-08410 Rev. *C  Revised June 9, 2017
MB39A135
1ch DC/DC Converter IC with
PFM/PWM Synchronous Rectification
Description
MB39A135 is 1ch step-down DC/DC converter IC of the current mode N-ch/N-ch synchronous rectification method.
It contains the enhanced protection features, and supports the ceramic capacitor. MB39A135 realizes rapid response, high efficiency,

Ceramic capacitor
22 F (10 V)
22 F (10 V)
22 F (10 V)
TDK
TDK
TDK
3216
3216
3216
C3216JB1A226M
C3216JB1A226M
C3216JB1A226M
3 capacitors in
parallel
C5 Ceramic capacitor 0.1 F (50 V) TDK 1608 C1608JB1H104K
C7 Ceramic capacitor 0.022 F (50 V) TDK 1608 C1608JB1H223K
C9 Ceramic capacitor 820 pF (50 V) TDK 1608 C1608CH1H821J
C13 Ceramic capacitor 0.01 F (50 V) TDK 1608 C1608JB1H103K
C14 Ceramic capacitor 1.0 F (16 V) TDK 1608 C1608JB1C105K
C15 Ceramic capacitor 0.1 F (50 V) TDK 1608 C1608JB1H104K
R8-1
R8-2
Resistor
Resistor
1.6 k
9.1 k
SSM
SSM
1608
1608
RR0816P162D
RR0816P912D
2 resistors in
serial
R9 Resistor 15 k SSM 1608 RR0816P153D
R11 Resistor 56 k SSM 1608 RR0816P563D
R12 Resistor 56 k SSM 1608 RR0816P463D
R21 Resistor 82 k SSM 1608 RR0816P823D
R23 Resistor 22 k SSM 1608 RR0816P223D
Document Number: 002-08410 Rev. *C Page 21 of 42
MB39A135
13.  Application Note
13.1  Setting Method for PFM/PWM and Fixed PWM Modes